



Master Your Terrain

(307) – 775 – 9565

www.tntcustoms.com

Adventure Series Sliders: Jeep JL

Installation Instructions

***** Please read through instructions before starting installation**

Congratulations for purchasing TNT, Inc. Adventure Series Sliders for your Jeep JL. Begin by unpacking your kit and comparing the contents of the box to the packing list at the end of this manual. Please observe proper shop safety procedures when performing this install. Use proper eye and hearing protection as required.

Tools Needed:

- Drill
- 5/16" drill bit
- 9/16" Socket
- 16mm Socket
- 18mm socket
- Ratchet or Impact

STEP 1:

Remove factory sliders if equipped.

STEP 2:**DO Not Use impact to Remove body Bolts.**

Using an 18mm socket and ratchet wrench remove the body mount bolts from the two body mounts under rear door (Single body mount for 2 door Jeeps). Use a 16mm socket to remove body mount nuts that are located beside the body bolts.

STEP 3:

If equipped use an 18 mm socket to remove the 2 bolts (one on each side) holding the factory front skid plate to the frame.

STEP 4:

Take the slider and hold it into place, lining up the body mount bolts with the slider. Reinstall and fully tighten body mount nuts, body mount bolts and Skid plate bolts. (See figure 1 and 2).

Note

If Jeep was not equipped with factory front skid plate use the provided 12 mm bolts and washers.

Figure 1 JL4 door Rear Feet



STEP 5:

Using the existing holes in the slider brackets as a drill bit guide, drill the 5/16” holes 2 in each slider bracket for the thread cutting bolts. Install the supplied 3/8” thread cutter bolts (see figure 1 and 2). When installing thread cutters a driver impact is recommended. DO NOT drive thread cutters in one go. Drive the thread cutter in partially then reverse, do this 3 to 4 times going deeper each time until the thread cutter is fully seated.

STEP 6:

Repeat installation steps for opposite side.

Figure 2



Packing List

Parts List

1. Driver side Adventure series Slider
2. Passenger side Adventure series Slider
3. Hardware kit

Hardware Kit: 4 door

- 12 (3/8" X 1") Thread Cutting bolts
- 2 (12mm -1.5 X 35 mm) bolts
- 2 (12mm) washer

Hardware Kit: 2 door

- 8 (3/8" X 1") Thread Cutting bolts
- 2 (12mm -1.5 X 35 mm) bolts
- 2 (12mm) washer

TNT Customs
216 Avenue D, Cheyenne, WY 82007
(307) – 775 – 9565
www.tntcustoms.com